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FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1128

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 MARCH 2015

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 9)

1128. Mr J R B Lorimer (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) What amount did (i) her department and (ii) state entities reporting to her spend on each newspaper subscription in each month (aa) in the (aaa) 2011-12, (bbb) 2012-13 and (ccc)
2013-14 financial years and (bb) during the period 1 April 2014 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) how many copies of each newspaper were ordered on each day of the week (i) in each specified financial year and (ii) during the period
1 April 2014 up to the latest specified date for which information is available?

NW1293E

---00000---
REPLY:
(a) Refer to the table below.

YEAR (aa) MONTH (a) AMOUNT

(aaa) 2011/2012 April 2011 R 71 446.82
May 2011 71699.52
June 2011 71636.12
July 2011 75544.22
August 2011 75495.42
September 2011 75388.42
October 2011 75308.82
November 2011 75157.82
December 2011 74664.72
January 2012 75357.42
February 2012 75484.62
March 2012 75799.02

(bbb) 2012/2013 April 2012 R 11727.45
May 2012 90858.05
June 2012 91148.35
July 2012 135318.55
August 2012 132845.95
September 2012 11753.70
October 2012 76397.65
November 2012 75687.75
December 2012 74854.60
January 2013 76087.90
February 2013 75810.70
March 2013 76113.70
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YEAR (aa) MONTH (a) AMOUNT

(ccc) 2013/2014 April 2013 R 77559.43
May 2013 81007.16
June 2013 80688.66
July 2013 78719.53
August 2013 77598.66
September 2013 80696.06
October 2013 12843.31
November 2013 16255.31
December 2013 30591.93
January 2014 30434.96
February 2014 36447.80
March 2014 35794.90

(bb) 2014 to 2015 April 2014 R 10189.83
May 2014 11157.83
June 2014 11050.23
July 2014 11772.33
August 2014 13365.98
September 2014 13820.84
October 2014 14032.80
November 2014 156217.04
December 2014 14534.48
January 2015 15379.86
February 2015 15752.76
March 2015 16679.62

(b) Refer to Annexure A for each specified financial year.
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